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Board of Adjustment
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Tulili Tuiteleleapaga-Howard, Planner | June 5, 2024
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Request

« Special Use Permit to allow
detached structures to
exceed the square footage of
the primary residence

. MZO Section 11-30-17(B)(8)

« Total aggregate area of all
detached structures to equal
473% of the roof area of
primary dwelling
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Location

e 919 E Lehi Road

« Located East of North B ,
Horne Road : A%

e South of East Lehi
Road



General Plan

NEIghbenmeed

« To provide safe places
for people to live where
they can feel secure
and enjoy their
surrounding community
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Zoning W

Single Residence-43 (RS-43) e e e P e
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Lot size: 97,820 sq. ft. b T b, 4
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Existing livable: 1,010 sqg. ft. l - g | :
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A2 aal ™ :
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Looking south towards the site from East Lehi
Road
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Looking north east towards the site



Site Plan

Existing primary residence:
1,010 sq. ft.

Existing detached barn: 780
sq. fT.

Proposed detached garage:

4,000 sq. ft.
473% of the primary dwelling

Proposed lot coverage: +7%

Maximum lot coverage for
RS-43: 40%
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MVICINITY MAP SITE INFORMATION
JOWNER [DOUG HANCOCK
IADDRESS 1919 E LEH ROAD
[CITY/STATE /2P IMESA, AZ 85203
APN [136-08-001G
or ¢ IN/A
ISTR 2 IN SE
[SUBDIVISION IN/A
ZONING [RS—43
. ISETBACKS FZ RY sw/
EXISTING LIVABLE 1,010 SF
JEXISTING COV PATIO |980 SF
EXISTING BARN 780 SF
XST CONCRETE D/W 480 SF
KEY NOTES INEW GARAGE 4:000 57
AL BUILT AREA 7,250 SF
% BI3TING COVERED PATIO foTAL Lo AREA (07620 &
3. EXISTING BAR! LOT COVERAGE 7.4%
4. EXISTING CONCRETE Dﬁl‘KWAV
5. EXISTING ABC DRIVE!
6. [XIS"NG S(F"C SVST(N
7. NEW G/

Aot pancE
AL Py RESOONCE

MINIMUM SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
ZONE RS—-43

22" FRONT TO LIVABLE & PORCHES
30" FRONT TO CARPORT/GARAGE

30" REAR
10" MINIMUM SIDE W/ AGGREGATE OF 2
SIDES = 30'

T TACH| Ti T
PRIMARY RESIDENCE: 1,010 SF
EXST BARN/NEW GARAGE: 4,780 SF

AGGREGATE AREA OF DETACHED STRUCTURES TO
PRIMARY RESIDENCE: 473%

SCALE: 1" = 50

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

SOUTHWEST BUILDING SOLUTIONS, LLC
9299 W OUVE AVE, SUTE 213
PEORIA, AZ 85345

Lo llon ST S
ROC #330481 CLASS KB-1

PHONE: (623) 505-3179

7 Qe

DETACHED ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE
PROJECT #: 524-117
DRAWN BY: c™
DATE: 4/30/24

SITE PLAN

SHEET SP1
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* Property owners located
within 150 feet of the
subject site were notified

« Staff received feedback
of concern from 1
neighbor
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Approval Criteria

Section 11-70-5.E Special Use Permit Criteria

v Project will advance the goals and objectives of the General Plan and other City plan and/or
policies;

v Location, size, design, and operating characteristics are consistent with the purposes of the
district where it is located and conform with the General Plan and any other applicable City
plan or policies;

v Project will not be injurious or detrimental to the surrounding properties, the neighborhood,
or to the general welfare of the City; and

v" Adequate public services, public facilities and public infrastructure are available.
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Findings

v" Complies with the 2040 Mesa General Plan

v Meets required findings for Section 11-70-5.E of the MZO

Staff recommends Approval with Conditions
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